
5. City of Canby
Attn: Dave Frahm
P.O. Box 930
Canby, OR 97013
Phone: (503) 519-6369
Fax (503) 266-7623
frahmd@ci.canby.or.us

6. Water Environment
Services (WES)
Attn: Ed Gilmore
15941 S. Agnes Ave., Bldg B
Oregon City, OR 97045
Phone: (503) 557-2834
Fax: (503) 557-2840
edg@co.clackamas.or.us
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9. City of Woodvillage
Attn: DeAnn Riggs
2055 NE 238th Dr
Wood Village OR 97060
(503) 489-6861
deannr@ci.wood-village.or.us

10. City of Troutdale
342 SW 4th Street
Troutdale, OR 97060
Phone: (503) 674-7241
Fax: (503) 667-6403

REMEMBER:  1). Contact municipality at least 7 business days prior to pump out.     2). Completely fill out and sign FOG Pump-Out Report when work is completed.    
                        3). Send FOG Pump-Out Report to corresponding municipality (within 10 days).

1. City of Portland
Attn: Ali Dirks
6543 N. Burlington Ave.
Portland, OR 97203
Phone: (503) 823-7993
Fax: (503) 823-7565
fogreports@portlandoregon.gov

2. Clean Water Services
FOG Program
Attn: Vince Chavez
2550 SW Hillsboro Highway
Hillsboro, OR 97123
Phone: (503) 681-5180
Fax: (503) 681-5138
fogreports-schedules@
cleanwaterservices.org

3. City of Newberg
Attn: Ron Layne
2301 Wynooski Rd
Newberg, OR 97132
Phone: (503) 537-1252
Cell: (971) 246-6243
Fax: (503) 538-9113
ron.layne@newbergoregon.gov

4. City of Wilsonville
Attn: Randy Watson
29799 SW Town Center Loop E.
Wilsonville, OR 97070
Phone: (503) 522-7763
Cell: (503) 522-7763
Fax: (503) 682-8816
watson@ci.wilsonville.or.us

7. Oak Lodge Sanitary Dist.
Attn: Marty Guenther
14611 SE River Road
Oak Grove, OR 97267
Business: (503) 653-1653, x126
Cell: (503) 753-9689
Fax: (503) 654-8169
mmguenther@olsd.net

8. City of Gresham
Attn: Paul Kramer
1333 NW Eastman Parkway
Gresham, OR 97030
Phone: (503) 618-2648
Fax: (503) 665-6825
paul.kramer@greshamoregon.gov
nofog@greshamoregon.gov

13. Clark Regional Wastewater District
Attn: Andria Swann
8000 NE 52nd Court
Vancouver, WA. 98668
Office: (360) 993-8835
Fax: (360) 750-7570
aswann@crwwd.com

14. City of McMinnville
Attn: Matt Young
3500 NE Clearwater Dr.
McMinnville, OR 97128
Office Phone: (503) 434-7313
Cell: (503) 437-0232
matt.young@ci.mcminnville.or.us

16. City of Corvallis
Attn: Shane Sinclair
P.O. Box 1083
Corvallis, Oregon 97339
Phone: (541) 766-6729, x5282
Fax: (541) 766-6753
shane.sinclair@corvallisoregon.gov

11. City of Hood River
Attn: Andrew Gates
818 Riverside Drive (CH2M Hill)
Hood River, OR 97031
Phone: (541) 386-2432
Andrew.gates@ch2mhill.com

12. City of The Dalles
c/o CH2M Hill
Attn: Mitchell Riefel
P.O. Box 1022
The Dalles, OR 97058
Phone: (541) 298-1779
Cell: (503) 849-9864
Fax: (541) 298-2458
Mitchell.riefel@ch2m.com
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